



\$~6 & 7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 612/2022 & CM APPLs. 46394/2022, 46397/2022

PARITOSH SHARMA Appellant

Through: Appellant-in-person

versus

UTI INFRASTRUCTURE TECHNOLOGY AND SERVICES LTD.
& ANR Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Ms. Megha
Karnwal, Mr. Surya Prakash,
Advocates for R-1
Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj, CGSC for
R-2

+ LPA 613/2022 & CM APPL. 46403/2022

MANISH GUPTA Appellant

Through: Appellant-in-person

versus

UTI INFRASTRUCTURE TECHNOLOGY AND SERVICES LTD
& ANR Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Ms. Megha
Karnwal, Mr. Surya Prakash,
Advocates for R-1
Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj, CGSC for
R-2

CORAM:
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

%

ORDER
07.03.2023



1. Learned Counsel for Respondent No.1 submits that he has filed his *vakalatnama* as well as the counter affidavit in the matter. He prays for and is granted four weeks' time to prepare and argue the matter.
2. List on 13.07.2023.

SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA, CJ

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

MARCH 7, 2023

hsk