



\$~32 & 33.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **LPA 612/2022**

PARITOSH SHARMA Appellant

Through: Appellant in person.

versus

UTI INFRASTRUCTURE TECHNOLOGY AND SERVICES LTD.

& ANR. Respondent

Through: Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Ms. Megha Kamwal, Mr. Surya Prakash and Mr. Devesh Dubey, Advocates for Respondent No.1.
Mr. Ripu Daman Bhardwaj, CGSC
WITH Mr. Kushagra Kumar,
Advocates for Respondent/ UOI.

+ **LPA 613/2022**

MANISH GUPTA Appellant

Through: Appellant in person.

versus

UTI INFRASTRUCTURE TECHNOLOGY AND SERVICES LTD

& ANR. Respondent

Through: Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Ms. Megha Kamwal, Mr. Surya Prakash and Mr. Devesh Dubey, Advocates for Respondent No.1.
Mr. Ripu Daman Bhardwaj, CGSC
WITH Mr. Kushagra Kumar,
Advocates for Respondent/ UOI.



CORAM:
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

%
ORDER
16.03.2023

C.M. No. 12556/2023 in LPA 612/2022 and C.M. No. 12557/2023 in LPA 613/2022

The present LPAs are already listed on 13.07.2023.

Accordingly, list the present Applications on 13.07.2023.

SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA, CJ

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

MARCH 16, 2023
aks