



\$~9 & 10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ LPA 612/2022, CM APPL. 46394/2022 -Stay, CM APPL. 46397/2022 -Delay 10 days & CM APPL. 1586/2024 -Delay 38 days in filing Reply to Compliance affidavit.
PARITOSH SHARMA Appellant

Through: Appellant in person.

versus

UTI INFRASTRUCTURE TECHNOLOGY AND SERVICES LTD.
& ANR. Respondent

Through: Mr. Vishesh Kalra and Mr. Sourabh Tandon, Advs. for R-1.

+ LPA 613/2022, CM APPL. 46403/2022 -Stay & CM APPL. 1442/2024 -Delay 38 days in filing Reply to Compliance affidavit.
MANISH GUPTA Appellant

Through: Appellant in person.

versus

UTI INFRASTRUCTURE TECHNOLOGY AND SERVICES LTD
& ANR. Respondent

Through: Mr. Vishesh Kalra, Mr. Aishani Narayan and Mr. Sourabh Tandon, Advs. for R-1.

Mr. Ripu Daman Bhardwaj, CGSC with Mr. Kushagra Kumar and Mr. Manaswini Kondapudi, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNISH BHATNAGAR

ORDER

10.01.2024

%

List on 01.05.2024.

REKHA PALLI, J

JANUARY 10, 2024/acm

RAJNISH BHATNAGAR, J