



\$~40 & 41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

40.

+ LPA 612/2022

PARITOSH SHARMA Appellant

Through: Appellant in person.

versus

UTI INFRASTRUCTURE TECHNOLOGY AND SERVICES LTD.
& ANR. Respondents

Through: Mr. Vishesh Kalra and Mr. Sourabh Tandon, Advocates for R-1.
Mr. Ripu Daman Bhardwaj, CGSC with Mr. Kushagra Kumar and Ms. Manaswini Kodepudi, Advocates for UOI.

41.

+ LPA 613/2022

MANISH GUPTA Appellant

Through: Appellant in person.

versus

UTI INFRASTRUCTURE TECHNOLOGY AND SERVICES LTD
& ANR. Respondents

Through: Mr. Vishesh Kalra and Mr. Sourabh Tandon, Advocates for R-1.
Mr. Ripu Daman Bhardwaj, CGSC with Mr. Kushagra Kumar and Ms. Manaswini Kodepudi, Advocates for UOI.



CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNISH BHATNAGAR

%

ORDER
19.01.2024

CM APPL. 3451/2024 (Early hearing) In LPA 612/2022

CM APPL. 3466/2024 (Early hearing) In LPA 613/2022

1. After some arguments, the appellants, who appear in person, seek leave to withdraw the applications.
2. The applications are, accordingly, dismissed as withdrawn.
3. The appellants, however, pray that since on account of the respondents repeatedly taking passovers, the matters have been getting adjourned, it may be clarified that they will not be granted any adjournment on the next date. In the light of this grievance of the appellants, it is made clear that the respondents will not be granted any accommodation on the next date, and the Court will endeavour to take up the appeals for consideration on the next date of hearing.

REKHA PALLI, J

RAJNISH BHATNAGAR, J

JANUARY 19, 2024

P