



\$~6 & 7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 612/2022 & CM APPL.46394/2022, 46397/2022 & 1586/2024

PARITOSH SHARMAAppellant

Through: In person

versus

UTI INFRASTRUCTURE TECHNOLOGY AND SERVICES LTD.
& ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Vishesh Kalra, Mr. Sourabh
Tandon and Mr. Hardik Khatri,
Advocates for R-1
Mr. Ripu Daman Bhardwaj, CGSC
with Mr. Rudra Paliwa, GP, Mr.
Kushagra Kumar, Mr. Abhinav
Bhardwaj, Mr. Deepak Gaur, Mr.
Jharna Sharma, Mr. Deo Mani
Tripathi, Ms. Ekta Mudgil, Mr.
Gautam Goswami, Mr. Shriranjan
Tiwari and Mr. Ravinder Choudhary,
Advocates for UOI

+ LPA 613/2022 & CM APPL.46403/2022 & 1442/2024

MANISH GUPTAAppellant

Through: In person

versus

UTI INFRASTRUCTURE TECHNOLOGY AND SERVICES LTD
& ANR.Respondents

Through: Ms. Madhavi Divan, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Vishesh Kalra, Mr. Sourabh
Tandon and Ms. Aishani Narain,
Advocates for R-1



Mr. Ripu Daman Bhardwaj, CGSC
with Mr. Rudra Paliwa, GP, Mr.
Kushagra Kumar, Mr. Abhinav
Bhardwaj, Mr. Deepak Gaur, Mr.
Jharna Sharma, Mr. Deo Mani
Tripathi, Ms. Ekta Mudgil, Mr.
Gautam Goswami, Mr. Shriranjan
Tiwari and Mr. Ravinder Choudhary,
Advocates for UOI

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER
30.07.2024

%

1. Renotify on 09.08.2024 for final hearing.
2. Parties are directed to file their respective written submissions with relevant documents/judgments on which they wish to rely, with relevant portion duly highlighted for the convenience of this Court before the next date of hearing and hardcopy thereof be supplied to Court Master of this Court.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

JULY 30, 2024/rk