



\$~31 to 34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ LPA 612/2022 & CM APPL. 46394/2022, 46397/2022,
1586/2024

PARITOSH SHARMAAppellant
Through:

versus

UTI INFRASTRUCTURE
TECHNOLOGY AND SERVICES
LTD. & ANR.Respondents
Through: Ms. Madhavi Divan, Sr. Adv.
with Mr. Vishesh Kalra, Ms. Sonia Sharma,
Ms. Anoushka Deo and Ms. Aishani Narain,
Advs. for R-1.
Mr. Amit Kumar Rana, Adv. for UOI.

+ LPA 613/2022 & CM APPL. 46403/2022, 1442/2024
MANISH GUPTAAppellant
Through:

versus

UTI INFRASTRUCTURE
TECHNOLOGY AND SERVICES
LTD & ANR.Respondents
Through: Ms. Madhavi Divan, Sr. Adv.
with Mr. Vishesh Kalra, Ms. Sonia Sharma,
Ms. Anoushka Deo and Ms. Aishani Narain,
Advs. for R-1.
Mr. Amit Kumar Rana, Adv. for UOI.

+ LPA 262/2024 & CM APPL. 45647/2024, 45689/2024
MANISH GUPTAAppellant
Through: In person.

versus



UTI INFRASTRUCTURE
TECHNOLOGY AND SERVICES
LTD & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Madhavi Divan, Sr. Adv.
with Mr. Vishesh Kalra, Ms. Sonia Sharma,
Ms. Anoushka Deo and Ms. Aishani Narain,
Advs. for R-1.
Mr. Amit Kumar Rana, Adv. for UOI.

+ LPA 263/2024 & CM APPL. 45714/2024

PARITOSH SHARMA

.....Appellant

Through:

versus

UTI INFRASTRUCTURE
TECHNOLOGY AND SERVICES
LIMITED & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Madhavi Divan, Sr. Adv.
with Mr. Vishesh Kalra, Ms. Sonia Sharma,
Ms. Anoushka Deo and Ms. Aishani Narain,
Advs. for R-1.
Mr. Amit Kumar Rana, Adv. for UOI.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

% **ORDER**
06.02.2025

The case is being taken up today as 5 February 2025 was declared a holiday on account of General Elections to Legislative Assembly of NCT of Delhi.

1. These matters were to be taken up at the end of the board, however, Ms. Dewan, learned ASG submits that she is in difficulty



after lunch.

2. Renotify on 20 May 2025 for disposal at the end of the board.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

AJAY DIGPAUL, J.

FEBRUARY 6, 2025

SSC

Click here to check corrigendum, if any