



\$~46 to 49

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

(46)

+ LPA 612/2022, CM APPL. 46394/2022, CM APPL. 46397/2022 & CM APPL. 1586/2024

PARITOSH SHARMA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Paritosh Sharma, Appellant in person.

versus

UTI INFRASTRUCTURE TECHNOLOGY AND SERVICES LTD.
& ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Vishesh Kalra and Sonia Sharma,
Advocates for R-1.
Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj, CGSC
with Mr. Rudra Paliwal, GP for UoI.

(47)

+ LPA 613/2022, CM APPL. 46403/2022 & CM APPL. 1442/2024
MANISH GUPTA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Manish Gupta, Appellant in person.

versus

UTI INFRASTRUCTURE TECHNOLOGY AND SERVICES LTD
& ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Vishesh Kalra and Sonia Sharma,
Advocates for R-1.
Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj, CGSC
with Mr. Rudra Paliwal, GP for UoI.

(48)

+ LPA 262/2024, CM APPL. 45647/2024 & CM APPL. 45689/2024
MANISH GUPTA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Manish Gupta, Appellant in person.

versus



UTI INFRASTRUCTURE TECHNOLOGY AND SERVICES LTD
& ANR.Respondents

Through: Vishesh Kalra and Sonia Sharma,
Advocates for R-1.
Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj, CGSC
with Mr. Rudra Paliwal, GP for UoI.

(49)

+ LPA 263/2024 & CM APPL. 45714/2024
PARITOSH SHARMA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Paritosh Sharma, Appellant in
person.

versus

UTI INFRASTRUCTURE TECHNOLOGY AND SERVICES
LIMITED & ANR.Respondents

Through: Vishesh Kalra and Sonia Sharma,
Advocates for R-1.
Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj, CGSC
with Mr. Rudra Paliwal, GP for UoI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

19.02.2026

%

List on 30.04.2026.

DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ

TEJAS KARIA, J

FEBRUARY 19, 2026

ap